

Response

| Date | 4 May 2021 |
|---------------|------------|
| Reference No: | FOI 1353 |

Wrexham County Borough Council does hold some of the information requested.

Request:

Under the Freedom Of Information Act I would like to request the following data:

- The number of households who received refuse waste collections in 2018, 2019 and 2020
- The cost of refuse collection operations for financial years 2018 2019, 2019 2020 and 2020
- 2021
- The percentage of bins missed during refuse collection rounds in 2018, 2019 and 2020

Clarification

Please can you provide costs relating to black and blue bin, and household recycling

Response:

2018 - 61,000 2019 - 62,000 2020 - 63,000

| | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 |
|---|---------|---------|---------|
| - | Actual | Actual | Actual |

Refuse Collection

5,881,217.20 5,392,991.22 5,975,115.88

In 2018/19 and 2019/20 the council did not fully split out the cost of the green waste collection, so for consistency this is included for all three years.

- Information is not held.